HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 458 by Representative Hill

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 2, line 20, after "by the" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 21 and 22
- 3 in their entirety and insert "treasurer, who shall every sixty days,"

4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

- 5 On page 2, delete lines 25 through 28 in their entirety, and on page 3, delete lines 1 through
- 6 8 in their entirety, and insert the following:
- C. The House Committee on Ways and Means, may, at its discretion, request
 a report from the association relative to its operations. The form and content of the
 report shall be prescribed by the chairman of the committee, but shall at a minimum
 contain a detailed explanation of the revenues and expenditures, as well as a
 description of the organization's activities. The committee may summon any person
 employed by or associated with the foundation to provide testimony with respect to
 the report.

14 AMENDMENT NO. 3

15 On page 3, line 10, change "2012" to "2011"